DC/DC 电源模块
JWDD--40W 双路输出 D 型封装系列
JWDD--40W dual output D Package type series
典型性能  Typical Performance
◆外形尺寸：50.8*50.8*13.0（mm）
   Dimension：50.8*50.8*13.0（mm））
◆宽输入电压范围（2：1 输入电压范围）
Wide range input voltage（2：1 range input voltage）

Note:The output end of the module can be coupled with electrolytic capacitor, but too much capacity and low ESR value may cause the instability of the module, or current limit
points of lower output capacitance of the recommended value of 100 u F/A, the current here refers to the rated output current.
命名方式  Naming Rules
JWD D30-12 D 5 W
                          W：输入电压 4:1；无标注：输入电压 2:1
W：Input voltage range 4:1；Not marked input voltage range2:1
输出电压
 Output voltage
双路共地输出
                          Dual common-GND output
标称输入电压
                          Nominal Input voltage
输出功率
                          Output power
外形尺寸 25.4*25.4(mm)
         Dimension 25.4*25.4(mm)
   DC/DC 电源模块
                              DC/DC power module
产品选型  Product selection
产 品 型 号
Model  No.
输入电压
Input voltage
Vin
输出电压
Output voltage
VO
输出电流
Output current
IO
输出电压精度
Output voltage
tolerance
纹波噪声
R&N
V（P-P)mV
效 率
Efficiency
JWDD40-12D5
9.5~18V
+ 5V 0.40~4.00A ±2% 50mV
81% -5V 0.40~4.00A ±3% 100mV
JWDD40-12D12
+12V 0.20~1.67A ±1% 100mV
85% -12V 0.20~1.67A ±3% 100mV
JWDD40-12D15
+ 15V 0.10~1.33A ±1% 100mV
86% -15V 0.10~1.33A ±3% 100mV
JWDD40-24D5
18~36V
+ 5V 0.40~4.00A ±2% 50mV
81% -5V 0.40~4.00A ±3% 100mV
JWDD40-24D12
+12V 0.20~1.67A ±1% 100mV
85% -12V 0.20~1.67A ±3% 100mV
JWDD40-24D15
+ 15V 0.10~1.33A ±1% 100mV
86% -15V 0.10~1.33A ±3% 100mV
JWDD40-48D5
36~72V
+ 5V 0.40~4.00A ±2% 50mV
81% -5V 0.40~4.00A ±3% 100mV
JWDD40-48D12
+12V 0.20~1.67A ±1% 100mV
85% -12V 0.20~1.67A ±3% 100mV
JWDD40-48D15
+ 15V 0.10~1.33A ±1% 100mV
86% -15V 0.10~1.33A ±3% 100mV
JWDD40-110D5
72~144V
+ 5V 0.40~4.00A ±2% 50mV
81% -5V 0.40~4.00A ±3% 100mV
JWDD40-110D12